

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3 and 4 of 2009 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).15925/2009

NATTI LAXMI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTA CHAKRAPANI DEVI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional  
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 These I.As were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

I.A.No.4 is allowed and the permission is granted to file  
additional documents.

Issue notice on the prayer for withdrawal of Rs.10 lakhs lying  
in deposit in E.P.No.45 of 2006, together with accrued interest, if  
any.

Reply affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List the case on 01.02.2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Om Parkash)  
Court Master