

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15925/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2009 in CRP No. 1933/2008 & RCMP No. 3626/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATTI LAXMI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTA CHAKRAPANI DEVI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since one of the parties i.e. respondent-in-person has come from Hyderabad, we accept his prayer for taking up the matter out of turn.

Put up on 11.01.2011.

Learned counsel for the petitioners may be informed that the matter will be taken up on 11.01.2011.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master